
Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 3

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 125 61    56    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8009     Gidget         03540-03Poodle                          Michelle DeSantis Espinola  57.71 20 NQ 2

 8014     Frankie        10425-02Bichon Frise                    Marlynn Clayton  50.83 0 Q 1

16013     Sophia         15004-05English Cocker Spaniel          Barbara Strier ABSENT 0 -- -

Specialist  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 125 66    61    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

20047 S   Schroeder      04806-03All American                    Tricia Derwinski  33.64 5 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 4

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 147 64    59    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8003     Teddie         18228-02Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          David & Char Silver  58.68 40 NQ 2

 8004     RickyRicardo   17849-02Havanese                        Betty Bean  42.21 5 Q 1

20015     Suzy           03505-04Flat-Coated Retriever           Paul & Maureen Stusalitus  59.00 0 FE O

20027     Laika          17632-02Golden Retriever                Linda Friedrich  41.35 10 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 147 69    64    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

20036 T   Lucy           13695-03All American                    Sue Kelly ABSENT 0 -- -

20042 T   Sadie          24931-01Golden Retriever                Lorraine A Cusimano  38.48 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 7

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 147 64    59    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

16019     Brightlee      11794-03All American                    Susan & Mark Picard  52.15 5 Q 3

16023     Rosie          12444-04Golden Retriever                Kathy Crews  52.47 10 Q 4

16025     Cue            22323-01All American                    Lori Carlson  40.11 0 Q 1

16026     Rise           24438-02Border Collie                   Terri Cesarek  28.71 5 Q 2

20019     Dozer          24397-01All American                    Joan Rogers Kelly  62.20 8 Q 1

20040 V   Rosie          03505-03Golden Retriever                Paul & Maureen Stusalitus  43.08 15 NQ 2

24001     Splash         03914-04Flat-Coated Retriever           Sally Nettleton-Smilas  72.79 23 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 7

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 169 72    62    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8002     Eve            20536-01Silky Terrier                   Christine Crocker  55.25 0 Q 1

16006     Okona          01208-06Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriev Raymond Wheeler/H:Nancy Obara  61.00 20 NQ 4

16007     Kindle         21460-02Shetland Sheepdog               Devon Overbaugh  47.47 55 NQ  

16020     Dudley         05812-04Border Collie                   David Pierce  66.13 9 Q 3

16021 H   Ellie May      03593-04Miniature American Shepherd     Bonnie Collins  76.10 4 Q 1

16024     Jinn           11935-02Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley  64.24 7 Q 2

20024     Anna           25463-01All American                    Deborah & John Booher  83.47 26 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 12

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 169 72    62    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8012     Charlie        07873-04All American                    Beverly Pietrucha  63.72 5 NQ 3

 8015     Willy          10425-01Bichon Frise                    Marlynn Clayton  55.55 0 Q 1

 8019 V   Babette        18228-01Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          David & Char Silver  48.69 5 Q 2

 8024 V   Bella          17043-01Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Jennifer Davis ABSENT 0 -- -

12002     Tony           03612-05Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  58.50 15 NQ 1

12022 VH  Brody          17565-01All American                    Nancy & Andrew Simonow NT    0 -- -

16008     Kevlar         21461-01Shetland Sheepdog               Linda Overbaugh  42.81 20 NQ 1

20014     Jacob          23050-01All American                    Ariane M Bailey  57.52 0 Q 3

20021     Jewels         07813-04Labrador Retriever              Amy Koebler  43.67 0 Q 2

20033 V   Ripple         03914-03Flat-Coated Retriever           Sally Nettleton-Smilas  43.60 0 Q 1

20039 V   Abby           10917-02Golden Retriever                Kristen Mathieson  73.74 31 NQ 4

24009 V   Asher          19966-01German Shepherd Dog             Lori Jayne Eliot  53.55 45 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 5

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 169 77    67    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8021 T   Gizmo          03540-02Poodle (Toy)                    Michelle DeSantis Espinola  58.65 0 Q 1

12023 T   Hannah         15004-02Miniature Schnauzer             Barbara Strier ABSENT 0 -- -

16027 TH  Jesse James    03593-03Australian Shepherd             Bonnie Collins  66.92 5 NQ 2

16030 T   Vivi           02077-04Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  60.84 0 Q 1

20035 T   Jambi-Joe      03538-03Labrador Retriever              Lynn Spagnesi  37.69 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 15

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 169 72    62    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8001     Castle         03553-03West Highland White Terrier     Lisa Tibbals  47.69 0 Q 1

12001     Leroy          03612-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  68.83 0 Q 1

12008     Lexi           14448-02Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  35.91 5 NQ 2

12009     Axl            14448-03Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  46.09 40 NQ  

12013     Truffles       09767-01All American                    Hal Block/H:Amy Koebler  40.32 5 NQ 3

12018 V   Sadie          03553-02All American                    Lisa Tibbals  58.99 10 NQ 4

16011     D'Art          10504-02All American                    Maureen Hull ABSENT 0 -- -

16029 VH  Grissom        09571-01Australian Shepherd             Mary Ann Holder  46.62 0 Q 1

20005     Dojo           03538-04Labrador Retriever              Lynn Spagnesi  35.51 0 Q 2

20009     Twizzler       07281-04Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller  33.23 0 Q 1

20028     Twinkie        03701-05Pit Bull Terrier                Emily Clark  31.38 15 NQ  

20029     Caitlyn        20332-01Poodle (Standard)               Christine & Jordan Scruggs  52.17 5 NQ  

20030     Sophie         22329-01All American                    Renee Lundberg  55.67 5 NQ  

20031     Sawyer         12285-02Labrador Retriever              Kelleigh Wasser  46.53 0 Q 4

20043 V   Sadie          12444-01Golden Retriever                Kathy Crews  43.98 0 Q 3



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 3

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 82 47    42    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8013 FEO Chablis        07813-05All American                    Amy Koebler  47.00 0 FE 1

16013     Sophia         15004-05English Cocker Spaniel          Barbara Strier ABSENT 0 -- -

20015     Suzy           03505-04Flat-Coated Retriever           Paul & Maureen Stusalitus NT    0 -- -

Specialist  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 82 52    47    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

20047 S   Schroeder      04806-03All American                    Tricia Derwinski  17.77 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 4

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 82 42    37    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8004     RickyRicardo   17849-02Havanese                        Betty Bean  19.59 0 Q 1

 8014     Frankie        10425-02Bichon Frise                    Marlynn Clayton  42.15 0 Q 2

16014     Skye           23050-02Australian Shepherd             Ariane M Bailey  21.31 0 Q 1

20027     Laika          17632-02Golden Retriever                Linda Friedrich  41.08 34 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 82 47    42    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

20036 T   Lucy           13695-03All American                    Sue Kelly ABSENT 0 -- -

20042 T   Sadie          24931-01Golden Retriever                Lorraine A Cusimano  19.70 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 8

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8009     Gidget         03540-03Poodle                          Michelle DeSantis Espinola  30.18 5 NQ 1

16019     Brightlee      11794-03All American                    Susan & Mark Picard  42.55 24 NQ 4

16020     Dudley         05812-04Border Collie                   David Pierce  38.25 5 Q 3

16023     Rosie          12444-04Golden Retriever                Kathy Crews  29.91 0 Q 2

16025     Cue            22323-01All American                    Lori Carlson  25.51 0 Q 1

20019     Dozer          24397-01All American                    Joan Rogers Kelly  24.30 0 Q 1

20024     Anna           25463-01All American                    Deborah & John Booher  31.06 5 NQ 2

24001     Splash         03914-04Flat-Coated Retriever           Sally Nettleton-Smilas  45.17 17 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 3

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 38    33    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8002     Eve            20536-01Silky Terrier                   Christine Crocker  30.28 0 Q 1

16006     Okona          01208-06Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriev Raymond Wheeler/H:Nancy Obara  26.91 5 NQ 2

16007     Kindle         21460-02Shetland Sheepdog               Devon Overbaugh  17.37 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 12

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 38    33    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8012     Charlie        07873-04All American                    Beverly Pietrucha  39.40 5 NQ 3

 8015     Willy          10425-01Bichon Frise                    Marlynn Clayton  27.23 0 Q 2

 8019 V   Babette        18228-01Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          David & Char Silver  25.63 0 Q 1

 8024 V   Bella          17043-01Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Jennifer Davis ABSENT 0 -- -

16008     Kevlar         21461-01Shetland Sheepdog               Linda Overbaugh  16.85 0 Q 1

16021 H   Ellie May      03593-04Miniature American Shepherd     Bonnie Collins  28.16 0 Q 2

20009     Twizzler       07281-04Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller  22.00 10 NQ 4

20014     Jacob          23050-01All American                    Ariane M Bailey  24.62 0 Q 2

20021     Jewels         07813-04Labrador Retriever              Amy Koebler  21.04 5 Q 3

20033 V   Ripple         03914-03Flat-Coated Retriever           Sally Nettleton-Smilas  22.05 0 Q 1

20040 V   Rosie          03505-03Golden Retriever                Paul & Maureen Stusalitus NT    0 -- -

24009 V   Asher          19966-01German Shepherd Dog             Lori Jayne Eliot  18.55 0 Q 1

Enthusiast  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 3

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8021 T   Gizmo          03540-02Poodle (Toy)                    Michelle DeSantis Espinola  28.07 0 Q 1

16027 TH  Jesse James    03593-03Australian Shepherd             Bonnie Collins  35.71 0 Q 2

16030 T   Vivi           02077-04Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  29.05 0 Q 1

Specialist  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 6

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

16034 SH  Whitney        03702-05Labrador Retriever              Janet Nolan NT    0 -- -

16035 S   Bella          11794-02Golden Retriever                Susan & Mark Picard  28.64 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Specialist  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 6

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

20046 S   Vegas          11882-02Labrador Retriever              Erica & Boyd Misstear  38.84 0 Q 1

20049 S   Case           11935-01Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley  21.62 15 NQ 3

20050 S   McGhee         02077-05Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  39.08 0 Q 2

24010 S   Simba          07813-02Golden Retriever                Amy Koebler  29.02 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 18

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 38    33    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 8001     Castle         03553-03West Highland White Terrier     Lisa Tibbals  31.51 20 NQ 1

12001     Leroy          03612-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  28.29 0 Q  

12002     Tony           03612-05Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  26.41 0 Q 4

12008     Lexi           14448-02Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  16.32 5 NQ  

12009     Axl            14448-03Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  20.39 0 Q 3

12013     Truffles       09767-01All American                    Hal Block/H:Amy Koebler  17.78 0 Q 1

12018 V   Sadie          03553-02All American                    Lisa Tibbals  20.37 0 Q 2

12020 V   Bounce         11920-01All American                    Ginger Bladen  41.07 3 NQ  

16010     Lizzy          07281-03Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller  29.19 0 Q 1

16011     D'Art          10504-02All American                    Maureen Hull ABSENT 0 -- -

16029 VH  Grissom        09571-01Australian Shepherd             Mary Ann Holder  28.42 5 NQ 2

20005     Dojo           03538-04Labrador Retriever              Lynn Spagnesi  18.44 0 Q 2

20028     Twinkie        03701-05Pit Bull Terrier                Emily Clark  16.88 0 Q 1

20029     Caitlyn        20332-01Poodle (Standard)               Christine & Jordan Scruggs  23.95 0 Q 4

20030     Sophie         22329-01All American                    Renee Lundberg  27.99 0 Q  

20031     Sawyer         12285-02Labrador Retriever              Kelleigh Wasser  24.90 0 Q  

20039 V   Abby           10917-02Golden Retriever                Kristen Mathieson  37.95 4 NQ  

20043 V   Sadie          12444-01Golden Retriever                Kathy Crews  23.00 0 Q 3

Enthusiast  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

12023 T   Hannah         15004-02Miniature Schnauzer             Barbara Strier ABSENT 0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday March 24, 2017           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Specialist  - Wildcard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Darryl Warren 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 90 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

20012 S   Jethro-Tucker  13695-02All American                    Sue Kelly  27.29 0 Q 1


	2017-03-24-Fri-Standard-1
	2017-03-24-Fri-Standard-2
	2017-03-24-Fri-Standard-3
	2017-03-24-Fri-Standard-45C
	2017-03-24-Fri-Wildcard-12
	2017-03-24-Fri-Wildcard-345C

